

Organized August 20, 1875

March 20, 2020

Reference Texas Prince Hall Masons Sponsored Cruise

Our Texas Prince Hall Masons Sponsored Cruise scheduled for July 6th 2020 through July 11th, 2020 is hereby cancelled due to COVID-19 concerns. This decision was not made lightly, however; the top priority of the MWPHGL of Texas and Jurisdiction is the safety and health of our members and our community

The deadline for guests to cancel registrations under our group number <u>9435888</u> is April 15th, 2020. There is a \$35 per person cancellation fee which was part of the agreement upon registering. All other funds over and above the \$35 per person will be refunded to the credit card used when registering.

If individuals choose to rebook within 90 days they will receive \$35 credit back when rebooking and on board credits until May 31st, 2020. The use of our <u>Texas Prince Hall Masons Sponsored Cruise</u> group number <u>9435888</u> will be discontinued. Individuals who wish to continue on this cruise will do so by personal choice. Contact our Cruise Planner, Lois Klein at 888.969-4768 Ext 55248 or Group Support at 888.969-4768 Ext 30800 with questions or to cancel registrations.

Thank you to all who supported our Texas Prince Hall Masons Sponsored Cruise. Please be patient in this unprecedented situation. We appreciate your understanding. It's been a hard decision but it is our responsibility and goal is to maintain the safety and health of our masonic family and community.

We encourage all to adhere to the CDC guidelines to prevent the spread of COVID-19: cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html

I remain...

Sincerely yours,

Wilbert M. Curtis

Hon. Wilbert M. Curtis, Grand Master

Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge Free and Accepted Masons of Texas

Attested by:

Tracey T.C. Bittle

Rt Worshipful Grand Secretary

Tracey "T. C." Bittle